## DeKalb County Federation of Garden Clubs, Inc. Life Membership Application\*

Present a DeKalb County Federation Life Membership to a club member or to your club. A member who has supported club projects and/or Federation projects deserves recognition, as does your club. Please send your check for \$50, payable to DeKalb Federation, and the attached form by February 15 to Life Member Chairman, Gale D. Thomas. All Life Members will be recognized at the Dekalb Federation February General Meeting and Life Membership Luncheon at Callanwolde. The Life Member of the Year will also be announced at the luncheon.

Club Name:	
Honoree's Name:	
Phone No:	Email:
Please attach a brief (300 words reason that she/he is being honore	or less) biographical sketch, including the
*Enclose a check for \$50.00 paya	able to DeKalb Federation

Send this form and check, by February 15, 2025, to:

Gale D. Thomas 1301 Saxony Drive SE Conyers, GA 30013